CHAPTER 233.

AN ACT TO REPEAL AN ACT ENTITLED "AN ACT TO PROVIDE A SINK-ING FUND FOR THE PAYMENT OF THE BONDED INDEBTEDNESS OF THE CITY OF ALBERT LEA, MINNESOTA."

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That an act entitled "An act to provide a sinking fund for the payment of the bonded indebtedness of the city of Albert Lea, Minnesota," approved March eighth (8th), one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881), chapter three hundred and eighty-nine (389) of the special laws of the state of Minnesota, and all the acts amendatory thereof, be and all parts of the same are hereby repealed.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its

passage.

Approved February 26, 1885.

CHAPTER 234.

AN ACT TO REPEAL CHAPTER NINETY-EIGHT (98) OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF A. D. ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-THREE (1883) ENTITLED "AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE VILLAGE OF ST. VINCENT TO ISSUE BONDS FOR THE PURPOSE-OF FUNDING ITS FLOATING INDEBTEDNESS, ERECTING PUBLIC BUILDINGS FOR VILLAGE PURPOSES AND FOR OTHER PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS."

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That chapter ninety-eight (98) of the special laws of A. D. one thousand eight hundred and eighty-three (1883), entitled "An act to authorize the village of St. Vincent to issue its bonds for the purpose of funding its floating indebtedness, erecting a public building for village purposes, and for other public improvements," be and the same is hereby repealed.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its

passage.

Approved March 3, 1885.